ORM PTO-1595	09-29-1	998	TET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
Pie			noch	Paterit & Havenark Utilite
To the Hon. Commissioner of Pater	1008412	25	ed original documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Wark SCHNEIDER () (ddiginal Battles) (of conveying party(ies) a	0 9-18-76	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving par CorMedica ddress:	rty(ies):
X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name			ester Road e:MA zip:_01760-1510
OtherApril 24, 1998		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) a	ttached: Yes X No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together		L		n is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/996,125		B. Patent No(s).	
	Additional numbers att	ached?Yes	<u>X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William L. Feeney Internal Address: KERKAM, STOWELL, KOND		7. Total fee	oer of applications and (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 5203 LEESBURG PIKE		Auth	norized to be charged t	o deposit account
TWO SKYLINE PLACE, SU	TITE 600	8. Deposit Ad		
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA	ZIP: 22041-3401	(Attach duplica	11-0610 ate copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	X	vo Fee Pd.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belithe original document.	lief, the foregoing info	rmation is true :	and correct and any att	tached copy is a true copy of
William L. Feeney	9r	illia 2	1 Food	May 18. 1998
Name of Person Signing Reg. No	of pages including cover	Signature		Date
Mail documer	or pages including cover nts to be recorded with a Patents & Trademarks, Bo	required cover s	heet information to:	

PATENT REEL: 9473 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid by CorMedica (hereinafter assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having an office at 1085 Worcester Road, Natick, Massachusetts 01760-1510, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the below-named inventor, have sold, assigned, and conveyed and do hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the assignee my entire rights, title, and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled MEASURING POSITION AND ORIENTATION USING MAGNETIC FIELDS as described in an application of Letters Patent of the United States, serial no. 08/996,125 filed December 22, 1997;
- (2) in and to a U.S. patent application on that invention, in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extension and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all applications for patents on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of assignee, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration:

I. execute any and all papers deemed necessary by said assignee, its successor and assigns, to fulfill the intent and purpose of this agreement, and

> PATENT REEL: 9473 FRAME: 0247

II. provide the assignee, its successors or assigns, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or said application and will testify as to the same in any judicial or other proceeding related thereto;

it being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by said assignee, its successors or assigns and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said assignee, its successors or assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest herein.

Signed at the	County of Chittandan, State of
Varment	, the 24th day of Apr. ,
1998.	
Date: 4/24/98	man Salva
	Mark Schneider
	Inventor

State of Vermont)
) ss:
County of Chittenden)

On this April day of April , 1998, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared the above-signed inventor and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and to me acknowledged that he executed same, and that the same are his acts and deeds as and for the purposes therein set forth.

Exathy Amesdon
Notary Public

My Commission expires: 2 - 10 - 99

(Seal)